Resolution recognizing and congratulating Patrick A. Cook on the occasion of his 50th birthday.

WHEREAS,

PATRICK A. COOK

celebrated his 50th birthday on October 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Patrick A. Cook was born in Milwaukee on October 31, 1963 and has resided on Milwaukee's south side his entire life, attending Milwaukee High School and graduating in 1982; and

WHEREAS, After knowing her for nearly 10 years, Patrick A. Cook married his wife Renee in 1993, popping the question on Valentine's Day and tying the knot four days later in Las Vegas, where Patrick endured a very unique honeymoon experience, exploring the Las Vegas streets alone after his wife became ill and spent the honeymoon in bed, and the couple now has two children together, Megan and Patrick, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, Patrick A. Cook has been a steamfitter in Milwaukee's local 601 for 25 years, working hard and gaining the respect of his coworkers, and outside of work he enjoys fishing, haing a few beers with friends and making sure to keep his loving wife happy; and

WHEREAS, Patrick A. Cook is known as a kind man with a great sense of humor, loved by family and friends, and they all came together to help celebrate his 50th birthday in a large and festive gathering on October 26, 2013; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Patrick A. Cook on the occasion of his 50th birthday and extends its sincere wishes for his continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHIS RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Patrick A. Cook in recognition of his 50th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council member Tony Zielinski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 15, 2013.